
Neighbourhood Walkabouts

The walkabouts are a great opportunity to come and meet our team and join 
them in an inspection of your area. Identifying any problem areas such as 
poor street lighting, overgrown grass areas and any fly tipping or rubbish.

Wed 5th Mar 25 10am Ashwell Avenue & Hemswell Avenue

Thurs 20th Mar 25 10am (10am) Barham Road / (10.45) Staveley Road / 
(11.30) Larne Road  

Tues 25th Mar 25 10am
Barrington (Barrington Avenue, Florence 
Nightingale Court, Edith Cavell Court, Cottingham 
Road)

Wed 2nd Apr 25 10am Sherwood Court
Thurs 24th Apr 25 10am Weaver Grove

Wed 30th Apr 25 10am (10am) Steynburg Street / Rustenburg Street & 
(10.45) David Lister Drive

Tues 11th Mar 25 10am
Summergroves Village (CPL, Bush Close, Forester 
Way, Walnut Tree Way, Summergroves Way, 
Hessle High Road)

Thurs 22nd May 25 10am Rokeby Mews
Tues 3rd Jun 25 10am Ferens Haven

Tues 10th Jun 25 From 
10am

(10am) Frederic Reckitt Haven / (10.45) Juliet 
Reckitt Haven & (11.30) Sir James Reckitt Haven 

Tues 17th Jun 25 10am Humber View & Humber Lodge

Wed 25th Jun 25 10am Priory Road (Priory Road, Easby Court, Arden 
Court)

Thurs 3rd Jul 25 10am Maybury Village (Malin Lodge, Ronaldsway Close, 
Hebrides Close, Cromarty Close, Maybury Road)

Tues 8th Jul 25 10am 10am St Pancras Close, 10.30am Icelandic Close

Wed 23rd Jul 25 10am

Broadway Village (Including - Rutherglen Drive, 
Royale Court, Majestic Court, The Broadway, 
Bowling Circle, Broadway Cottages, Broadway 
Manor, Schubert Close, Golden Court, Imperial 
Court, Ziegfeld Court)

Thurs 31st Jul 25 10am Wheatfield Close
Thurs 7th Aug 25 10am Pickering Crescent
Tues 12th Aug 25 10am Rosedale Grove
Wed 20th Aug 25 10am Richardson Ct, Bridlington

Don’t worry if 
you can’t get out 

and about – let us 
know and we will 

knock on your door 
to talk to you. 


